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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING ATTHE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant:TAG TS 1L C OGRID Number: 372957
Well Name: NAVAJO TRIBAL U #24 AP]: 30-045-21476
Pool: TOCITO DOME MISSISSIPPIAN, NORTH Pool Code: 86120

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

E]NSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll]
[1] Commingling - Storage — Measurement
[JoHc (Olcs [pc Opc [Jois oM
[II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
OJwrx [OpPmx [Oswb [ [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[] Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. [] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.m No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information sulbmitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

1/7/2019
Peter Kondrat Date

Print or Type Name
970-759-5370

(\;)\:\L\ (\LR Phone Number
peter.kondrat@tacituscorporation.com
Signature e-mail Address




TACITUS

To: Mr Leonard Lowe
Date: January 7, 2019
From: Peter Kondrat

Hello Mr. Leonard Lowe,

This letter accompanies Tacitus’s Administrative Application Checklist for the Navajo
Tribal N #11 requesting approval for a Non-Standard Location (NSL) and with No Notice
Required.

Navajo Tribal U #24, API # 30-045-21476 is located 2100 FSL 540 FWL in Section 15 of
T26NR18W. Tacitus abandoned and cement squeezed the well’s historic Pennsylvanian D
producing interval. Tacitus then deepened and perforated the well in the Mississippian-Aged
Leadville Formation targeting Helium. Well became part of the North Tocito Dome
Mississippian Pool, Code # 86120 which has no known Spacing or Setback Rules. This well is
therefore Wildcat Status to follow NMOCD 19.15.15.10.

The well is located on Tacitus “U” Lease, Contract #14-20-603-5034. By rule this well
infringes on the 1200 foot setback for Wildcat wells. Following Exhibits show Tacitus’s Common
Lease Ownership and Interests for the subject Tribal Indian Land Leases located on the Navajo
Nation, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Tacitus requests approval for the Non-Standard Location (NSL) and with No Notice
Required due to the Common Lease Ownership including Working Interest and Royalty
Interests, plus Utilizing the Existing Wellbore for deepening to Leadville Formation Helium Gas
is the Prevention of Waste.

Please contact me with any questions, comments or concerns...Thank You

Sincerely, Q&m ,\me\

Peter Kondrat

Geologist
Peter.Kondrat@tacituscorporation.com
970-759-5370

2100 Cortland Drive, Farmington NM 87401
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TACITUS

To: Mr Leonard Lowe
Date: January 23, 2019
From: Peter Kondrat

Hello Mr. Leonard Lowe,

This letter and following map accompanies Tacitus’s Administrative Application Checklist
for the following wells. All of these wells are located on leases with Common Ownership and
identical Working Interests.

NSL-7818
API #: 30-045-05809
WELL.: Navajo Tribal N Well No. 001

NSL-7819
API #: 30-045-21745
WELL: Navajo Tribal P Well No. 006

NSL-7820
API #: 30-045-20583
WELL.: Navajo Tribal N Well No. 011

NSL-7821
API #: 30-045-21476
WELL: Navajo Tribal U Well No. 024

Please contact me with any questions, comments or concerns...Thank You
Sincerely,

| \ [

Q&M o

Peter Kondrat

Tacitus LLC Agent & Geologist
Peter.Kondrat@tacituscorporation.com
970-759-5370

2100 Cortland Drive, Farmington NM 87401
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Peter Kondrat <Peter.Kondrat@tacituscorporation.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 6:41 AM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Subject: [EXT] Tacitus Navajo Tribal U #24 Non-Standard Location Application & supporting Exhibits
Attachments: TACITUS NAVAJO TRIBAL U #24 NSL PACKET.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Hello Mr. Leonard Lowe

Attached includes Signed Tacitus Navajo Tribal U #24 Non-Standard Location Application & supporting Exhibits.
Please let me know of any questions, comments and status of application, Thank You

Best Regards,

Peter Kondrat

Geologist

Peter.Kondrat@tacituscorporation.com
970-759-5370

Tacitus Corporation
2100 Cortland Drive
Farmington, NM 87401
Office 801-980-7277

This e-mail, including any attached files, may contain confidential and privileged information for the sole use of the
intended recipient. Any review, use, distribution, or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient (or authorized to receive information for the intended recipient), please contact the sender by reply e-mail and
delete all copies of this message.



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Importance:

Mr. Peter Kondrat

Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Wednesday, January 23, 2019 9:20 AM

'Peter Kondrat'

Powell, Brandon, EMNRD (Brandon.Powell@state.nm.us); Vermersch, Amy H, EMNRD; Pickford,
Katherine, EMNRD; 'lisa@rwbyram.com’; Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Dawson,
Scott, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Pickford, Katherine, EMNRD; ‘jglover@blm.gov’;
s_prince@frontier.com; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD

Approved NSL-7818 -7819 -7820 -7821_Tacitus LLC_Navajo Tribal Wells_26N 18W

High

The following administrative orders have been issued and will soon be available on the Division’s web site:
http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/Imaging/Default.aspx

Tacitus LLC

POOL: TOCIT DOME MISS, NO (GAS) [# 86120]

NSL-7818

API #: 30-045-05809
WELL: Navajo Tribal N Well No. 001

NSL-7819

API #: 30-045-21745
WELL: Navajo Tribal P Well No. 006

NSL-7820

API #: 30-045-20583
WELL: Navajo Tribal N Well No. 011

NSL-7821

API #: 30-045-21476
WELL: Navajo Tribal U Well No. 024

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492
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